

| <div> <div>Validate</div> <div>Print</div> <div>Help</div> <div>Percentage BoQ</div> </div>   |  |   |                             |                                   |   |   |
|---|--|---|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|---|---|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer (Civil), Barka-Sayal Area  |  |   |                             |                                   |   |   |
| Name of Work:   | "Repairing of B.C.K.U Office (1B/14) at Staff colony Sayal-D under Sayal-D Project (BS)." (NIT No. 26 of 2025-26)  |   |                             |                                   |   |   |
| .   | Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)  | Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder) | To Be Entered by Department |                                   |   |   |
| ITC Not Available   | Works Contract   | Bidder's Status (Mandatory)                   | Rate of GST (in %)          | GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.) | GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.) |   |
| Name of the Bidder/<br>Bidding Firm /<br>Company :  |  | GST Registered Bidder under regular scheme    | 18.00                       | 28015.04                          | 0.00                                      |   |
| <p align="center"><b>PRICE SCHEDULE</b></p> <p align="center">(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )</p> |  |   |                             |                                   |   |   |
| NUMBER #  | TEXT #   | NUMBER #                                      | TEXT #                      | NUMBER                            | NUMBER #                                  | TEXT #  |
| Sl. No.   | Item Description   | Quantity                                      | Units                       | Estimated Rate in Rs. P           | TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P                     | TOTAL AMOUNT in Words   |
| 1   | 2  | 3.00  | 4                           | 5                                 | 6   | 7   |
| 1   | Item Description/ Heading  |   |                             |                                   |   |   |
| 1.01  | Steel work in riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.   | 106   | kg                          | 92.55                             | 9810.30                                   | INR Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Ten and Paise Thirty Only                 |
| 1.02  | Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: Two or more coats on new work.   | 8.34  | sqm                         | 99.9                              | 833.17                                    | INR Eight Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Seventeen Only                   |
| 1.03  | Demolishing cement concrete manually / by mechanical means including disposal of materials within 50m lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge: 1:3:6 or richer mix.  | 0.25  | cum                         | 1412.4                            | 353.10                                    | INR Three Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Ten Only                          |
| 1.04  | Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1cement : 2coarse sand : 4graded stone aggregates) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete: 40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregates. | 37.5  | sqm                         | 452.5                             | 16968.75                                  | INR Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Seventy Five Only |

|      |   |       |       |         |                 |   |
|------|---|-------|-------|---------|-----------------|---|
| 1.05 | Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound ) content less than 50 gram/ litre, of approved brand and of required said and colour complete to give and even said. Old work (one or more coats)  | 342.7 | sqm   | 38.55   | <b>13211.09</b> | INR Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred & Eleven and Paise Eight Only           |
| 1.06 | Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade: One or more coats on old work.   | 44.05 | sqm   | 65.65   | <b>2891.88</b>  | INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Eighty Eight Only   |
| 1.07 | Colour washing such as green, blue or buff to give an even shade: New work (two or more coats) with a base coat of white washing with lime.   | 200   | sqm   | 33.4    | <b>6680.00</b>  | INR Six Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only                                |
| 1.08 | Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type WC pan) with seat and lid, 10 lts. low level P.V.C. flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever, conforming to IS:7231, eith all fittings and fixtures complete including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required: WC pan with ISI marked black solid plastic seat and lid.   | 1     | each  | 4774.45 | <b>4774.45</b>  | INR Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Forty Five Only  |
| 1.09 | Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. External work, including cutting chases and making good the walls etc. 20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes | 10    | metre | 217.35  | <b>2173.50</b>  | INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Three and Paise Fifty Only         |
| 1.10 | Providing non asbestos high impact polypropylene reinforced cement 6mm thick corrugated sheets (as per IS: 14871) roofing up to any pitch and fixing with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm dia, GI plain and bitumen washers or with self drilling fastener and EPDM washers etc complete excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses: corrugated sheets and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.  | 13.5  | sqm   | 389.1   | <b>5252.85</b>  | INR Five Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise Eighty Five Only      |
| 1.11 | Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5.0 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)  | 3.5   | cum   | 5322.15 | <b>18627.53</b> | INR Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Fifty Two Only |
| 1.12 | Half brick masonry with FPS bricks of class designation 50 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in cement mortar 1:4 (1cement : 4coarse sand).  | 24.3  | sqm   | 802.35  | <b>19497.11</b> | INR Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Ten Only      |
| 1.13 | 12mm cement plaster of mix: 1:6 (1cement : 6fine sand).   | 74.61 | sqm   | 217.7   | <b>16242.60</b> | INR Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Sixty Only         |

|                               |   |      |        |          |                  |  |
|-------------------------------|---|------|--------|----------|------------------|--|
| 1.14                          | Providing designation 75 A one brick flat soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering taxes royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of Engineer-in-charge.   | 37.5 | sqm    | 332.91   | 12484.13         | INR Twelve Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Four and Paise Thirteen Only             |
| 1.15                          | Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6(1 cement: 6 coarse sand)   | 1.1  | cum    | 6494.75  | 7144.23          | INR Seven Thousand One Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Twenty Three Only            |
| 1.16                          | Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. 2.8.1 All kinds of soil.  | 4.55 | cum    | 188.45   | 857.45           | INR Eight Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Forty Five Only                          |
| 1.17                          | Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), Jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete.   | 6.25 | sqm    | 762.8    | 4767.50          | INR Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Fifty Only                 |
| 1.18                          | Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete. | 15   | sqm    | 871.3    | 13069.50         | INR Thirteen Thousand & Sixty Nine and Paise Fifty Only                            |
| 1.19                          | <b>Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC</b>   | 1.00 | Nos    | 28015.04 | 28015.04         | INR Twenty Eight Thousand & Fifteen and Paise Four Only                            |
| <b>Total in Figures</b>       |   |      |        |          | <b>183654.15</b> | INR One Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Fifteen Only |
| <b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b> |   |      | Select |          | <b>0.00</b>      | INR Zero Only  |
| <b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>   | <b>INR Zero Only</b>  |      |        |          |                  |  |